APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL INFORMATION DETAILS

NO.

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL COSMOS CASTLE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 430140

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10148

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SURVEY NO 598/1, RIGHT TURN TO MAKARBA

CROSS ROAD, NEXT TO VRINDAVAN FARM, OPP.
YMCA CLUB, SG HIGHWAY, AHMEDABAD - 380058

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MRS PRIYANKA SAXENA
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC. M.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@ccis.edu.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9327000520

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://ccis.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Extension-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF Letter SG.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://ccis.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Trust-
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY Certificate_SG.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hhs//ccis.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Noc-Certificate-SG.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://ccis.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Recognition-Certificate-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S SG.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://ccis.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Buiding-Safety-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL Certificate_SG.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://ccis.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Fire-Safety-
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE Certificate_SG.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY




COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://ccis.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/SELF_DECLARTION_CERTIFICATE_SG.pdf

https://ccis.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Health-Sanitation-
Certificate_SG.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)

MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://ccis.edu.in/pdf/cbse-mandatory-disclosure-
sg/Fees-Structure.pdf

https://ccis.edu.in/pdf/cbse-mandatory-disclosure-
sg/Annual-School-Calender.pdf

https://ccis.edu.in/pdf/cbse-mandatory-disclosure-
sg/SMC.pdf

https://ccis.edu.in/pdf/cbse-mandatory-disclosure-
sg/PTA.pdf

https://ccis.edu.in/pdf/cbse-mandatory-disclosure-
sg/Last-Three-Years-of-Result.pdf

1

INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL

DETAILS

MRS PRIYANKA SAXENA



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

60

22

27

1:1.5

AVAILABLE

AVAILABLE

SL | YEAR NO. OF NO. OF
STUDENTS

PASSED

NO. REGISTERED

STUDENTS

1 2024 108 107

RESULT CLASS: XlI

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

99.07

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED
1 2024 73 67 91.78
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
INFORMATION DETAILS
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6273
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 52 & 46
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 65
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 20
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF  www.youtube.com/watch?v=UbOEyUNjLIQ
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:




SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

Priyanka Saxena PRINCIPAL M.Sc. M.Ed.,CTET
2 Krina Desai PGT MCA
3 Shweta Panwar PGT M.A.
4 Vandana Vyas PRT M.A.
5 Sneha Bhatia PGT M.A.
6 Mona Parekh WELLNEES TEACHER M.Sc
7 Vaishnavi Kulkarni TGT M.A.
8 Malti Patel PRT M.A.
9 Minal Shah PRT B.COM,L.L.B.,CTAT
10 Haresh Kaklotter PRT Fine Arts
11 Reshma Rajil TGT B.Com.
12 Jayeeta Pai PRT B.Sc.
13 Suman Dave TGT M.Sc.
14 Swati Trivedi PRT M.A.
15 Sunita Soni PRT M.A.
16 Sudhir Zunza PET M.PED
17 Deepal Dave SPECIAL EDUCATOR B.A.
18 Sapana Parikh PRT B.COM.
19 Anuranjani Dhiman PGT B.A.
20 BHUMIKA SHAH TGT M.COM.
21 Seema Agarwal PRT M.A.
22 AMITA BAKHAI PRT M.COM.
23 SHEETAL PATEL TGT M.A.
24 SANKET BHUPENDRABHAI SHAH  TGT M.SC.
25 KAJAL SHAH PRT M.COM.
26 SAISHAV SHAH PGT M.COM
27 FALGUNI BUDHIYA NTT B.A.
28 MISBAH F HAKIM PGT M.SC.

29 SHWETA S.PANWAR TGT M.SC.IT.



30

31

32

33

34

85

36

S

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

58

54

55

56

57

58

59

PRATIMA GOSWAMI

ANU SHARMA

PRIYANKA SINGH

MONA SHARMA

HIMALI BHATT

TEJAL OJHA

RICHA MODI

KIRTI GOHIL

DHANASHRI BIBEKAR
PRIYAL MASTER

BHAWNA GOEL

MEGHNA SINGH BAIS
NIDHI KUMARI

HARNEET KAUR NANDRA
KRUTI LALJIBHAI TANK
JIGNA CHOVATIYA

POOJA UMESHBHAI PATEL
POOJA GHANSHYAMBHAI PATEL
Sonia Cyril Pais

CHAUHAN BHOOMIBEN
SUMITKUMAR

TANVI BHUTA

Nisha Chaudhary
HETAL KADIYA
MANASVI STHAPAK
VARSHA MEHTA
MAHIMA VACHHETA
DEEPA RANI
STUTEE SOUJANYA
SEEMA TIWARI

NITISHA BORANIYA

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

M.A.

M.SC.

BCOM

BCOM

M.COM.

B.A.

M.B.A.

B.A.

M.SC.

MCA

B.SC.

M.A.

M.COM.

LLM

PGDCA

M.COM.

B.COM

M.P.E.S

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

B.COM

B.E.

B.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.SC.IT



60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

FALGUNI CHHATRALA

SAVITA SHARMA

MEGHA

MITALI VYAS

KINJAL FOFANDI

RITU NATHAVAD

ANAMIKA DIXIT

VISHWA SOLANKI

SNEHA RATHOD

ISHA ARORA

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

B.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

MICROBIOOGY

M.SC.

LIBRARY

M.COM

B.A

B.A



