APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	COSMOS CASTLE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430140
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10148
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SURVEY NO 598/1, RIGHT TURN TO MAKARBA CROSS ROAD, NEXT TO VRINDAVAN FARM, OPP. YMCA CLUB, SG HIGHWAY, AHMEDABAD - 380058
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS PRIYANKA SAXENA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC. M.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@ccis.edu.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9327000520

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ccis.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Extension- Letter_SG.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ccis.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Trust-Certificate_SG.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ccis.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Noc-Certificate-SG.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://ccis.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Recognition-Certificate-SG.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ccis.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Buiding-Safety-Certificate_SG.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://ccis.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Fire-Safety-Certificate_SG.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ccis.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/SELF_DECLARTION_CERTIFICATE_SG.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://ccis.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Health-Sanitation-Certificate_SG.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ccis.edu.in/pdf/cbse-mandatory-disclosure-sg/Fees-Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ccis.edu.in/pdf/cbse-mandatory-disclosure-sg/Annual-School-Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ccis.edu.in/pdf/cbse-mandatory-disclosure-sg/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ccis.edu.in/pdf/cbse-mandatory-disclosure-sg/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ccis.edu.in/pdf/cbse-mandatory-disclosure- sg/Last-Three-Years-of-Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MRS PRIYANKA SAXENA

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60
	PGT	9
	TGT	22
	PRT	27
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	AVAILABLE
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	AVAILABLE

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	108	107	99.07	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	73	67	91.78	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6273
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	52 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 65
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.youtube.com/watch?v=UbOEyUNjLIQ

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Priyanka Saxena	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc. M.Ed.,CTET
2	Krina Desai	PGT	MCA
3	Shweta Panwar	PGT	M.A.
4	Vandana Vyas	PRT	M.A.
5	Sneha Bhatia	PGT	M.A.
6	Mona Parekh	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc
7	Vaishnavi Kulkarni	TGT	M.A.
8	Malti Patel	PRT	M.A.
9	Minal Shah	PRT	B.COM,L.L.B.,CTAT
10	Haresh Kaklotter	PRT	Fine Arts
11	Reshma Rajil	TGT	B.Com.
12	Jayeeta Pai	PRT	B.Sc.
13	Suman Dave	TGT	M.Sc.
14	Swati Trivedi	PRT	M.A.
15	Sunita Soni	PRT	M.A.
16	Sudhir Zunza	PET	M.PED
17	Deepal Dave	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A.
18	Sapana Parikh	PRT	B.COM.
19	Anuranjani Dhiman	PGT	B.A.
20	BHUMIKA SHAH	TGT	M.COM.
21	Seema Agarwal	PRT	M.A.
22	AMITA BAKHAI	PRT	M.COM.
23	SHEETAL PATEL	TGT	M.A.
24	SANKET BHUPENDRABHAI SHAH	TGT	M.SC.
25	KAJAL SHAH	PRT	M.COM.
26	SAISHAV SHAH	PGT	M.COM
27	FALGUNI BUDHIYA	NTT	B.A.
28	MISBAH F HAKIM	PGT	M.SC.
29	SHWETA S.PANWAR	TGT	M.SC.IT.

30	PRATIMA GOSWAMI	PRT	M.A.
31	ANU SHARMA	TGT	M.SC.
32	PRIYANKA SINGH	PRT	ВСОМ
33	MONA SHARMA	NTT	BCOM
34	HIMALI BHATT	TGT	M.COM.
35	TEJAL OJHA	PRT	B.A.
36	RICHA MODI	NTT	M.B.A.
37	KIRTI GOHIL	NTT	B.A.
38	DHANASHRI BIBEKAR	TGT	M.SC.
39	PRIYAL MASTER	PRT	MCA
40	BHAWNA GOEL	TGT	B.SC.
41	MEGHNA SINGH BAIS	PRT	M.A.
42	NIDHI KUMARI	PGT	M.COM.
43	HARNEET KAUR NANDRA	PGT	LLM
44	KRUTI LALJIBHAI TANK	TGT	PGDCA
45	JIGNA CHOVATIYA	PGT	M.COM.
46	POOJA UMESHBHAI PATEL	PRT	B.COM
47	POOJA GHANSHYAMBHAI PATEL	PET	M.P.E.S
48	Sonia Cyril Pais	PRT	M.A.
49	CHAUHAN BHOOMIBEN SUMITKUMAR	PRT	M.A.
50	TANVI BHUTA	PRT	B.A.
51	Nisha Chaudhary	TGT	B.A.
52	HETAL KADIYA	TGT	M.A.
53	MANASVI STHAPAK	PRT	M.SC.
54	VARSHA MEHTA	PRT	B.COM
55	MAHIMA VACHHETA	PRT	B.E.
56	DEEPA RANI	TGT	B.A.
57	STUTEE SOUJANYA	TGT	M.SC.
58	SEEMA TIWARI	TGT	M.A.
59	NITISHA BORANIYA	PRT	M.SC.IT

60	FALGUNI CHHATRALA	TGT	B.A.
61	SAVITA SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
62	MEGHA	TGT	M.SC.
63	MITALI VYAS	PRT	M.A.
64	KINJAL FOFANDI	NTT	MICROBIOOGY
65	RITU NATHAVAD	TGT	M.SC.
66	ANAMIKA DIXIT	PRT	LIBRARY
67	VISHWA SOLANKI	PRT	M.COM
68	SNEHA RATHOD	TGT	B.A
69	ISHA ARORA	NTT	B.A